
                
 

NORDIC MILITARY POLICE COURSE 
(NORMILPOC) 

  Training week 01 
Week: 35 

2025-II 
 

Date Time Activity Dress Place Inst Remarks 

Monday 
25th 

AUG 

         -1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1400 
1400-1415 
1420-1450 
1500-1540 
1540-1600 
1600-1635 
1635-1800 
1800-1900 
1900-2200 

Students report before 1200 hrs, Inprocessing 
PC set up and Lunch 
Opening Ceremony  
Briefing 1 : Nordic Defence Co-operation (NORDEFCO) 
Administrative Briefing and Course Instruction, Security  
PC and WIFI logon 
National instructors briefings 
Tour de barracks 
Own time / PT 
Welcome to MP Lounge 
Opening Dinner 

Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Sports Dress 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Building 22 
Barracks 
Building 21 
MP Lounge 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CA 
CD 
CD 
CA 
CA 
CI 
CA 
CD 
CD 

ADMIN 
Office 

 
 
 
1430 Coffee 
 
IT assistant 
SWE, NOR, 
FIN, DNK, 
INT 

Tuesday 
26th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-0820 
0800-0810 
0810-1025 
1030-1130 
1130-1230 
1230-1500 
1510-1540 
1550-1750 
1750-1900 

Line up 
Scenario Brief 
Dividing into English teams 
English  
Students Individual Presentations 
Lunch / Preparation 
Lesson 1 : Instructor introduction and Guiding documents  
Briefing 2: NATO and UN organisation, Tasks and Activities 
Lesson 2 : Instructions to NATO and UN administration 
Dinner 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CI 
CI 

CIV 
CI 
 
 

CI 
 

 
6 Teams 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
1400 Coffee 

Wednesday 

27th  

AUG 
 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1530 
1545-1645 
1650-1720 
1730-1830 

Line up 
English  
Lesson 3 : Multinational MP Organization and Tasks  
Lunch / Preparation 
Lesson 4 : Report Writing - Statements 
Lesson 5 : Rules of engagement (ROE) and MP manual  
Lesson 6 : NATO and UN military police capacities 
Dinner 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CIV 

 

 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
 
1400 Coffee 

Thursday 
28th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1130 
1130-1230 
1230-1330 
1345-1615 
1615-1630 
1630-1700 
1800-2200 

Line up 
English  
Lesson 7 : Security Operations and Detention 
Lunch / Preparation 
Lesson 8 : Traffic Operations 
Lesson 9 : Report writing-Traffic accident report  
Change to Sports Dress 
Transport to Aalborg 
DHL Run (5KM run in Aalborg, start 1800) 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Sports Dress 
Sports Dress 
Sports Dress 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom  
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Classroom 
NIL 
 

CA 
CIV 

 
 
 
 

DK 
stude

nt 

 

 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
1430 Coffee 
 

Friday 
29th  

AUG 

0755-0800 
0800-1015 
1030-1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1630 
1645-1800 
1800-1900 
1430-1600 

Line up 
English  
Lesson10 : MP Investigation 
Lunch / Preparation 
Lesson 11 : Introduction To Crime Scene Investigation  
Lesson 12 : 5 Point Order – Intro and order briefings 
Dinner  
MP museum 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Building 22 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Barracks 
Cafeteria 
Building 8 

CA 
CIV 

 
 

 
 

 
OB 

  
0900 Coffee 
 
 
 

1400 Coffee 
 
 

Saturday 
30th    
AUG 

0755-0800 

0800-1130 

1130-1230 

1230-1400 

1400-1430 

1430-1730 

1830-2200 

Line up 

Lesson 13 : Planning a Search Operation 

Lunch / Preparation 
Lesson 13, continued 

Change to Sports Dress 

Competition Day  

Get together/BBQ 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform 

Daily Uniform  

Sports Dress 

Sports Dress 

Civilian 

Building 22 

Building 22   

Cafeteria 

Classroom  

 

Barracks 

MP-Lounge 

CA 

 

 

 

 

ALL 

ALL 

 

 

0900 Coffee 

 

 

1330 Coffee 

Sunday 
31st    
SEP 

0930-1100 
1100-1530 
 
 
 
1700-1800 

Brunch 
Sight-seeing, Aalborg 
Bus leaves 1100 hrs. from Cafeteria 

- Garrison Museum 
- Lindholm Museum 

Dinner 

Civilian 
Civilian 

Cafeteria 
Aalborg 
 
 
 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CA 

 

 

 
Lasse Post Tellefsen 

Lieutenant Commander 
Chief Instructor NORMILPOC 


