

NORDIC MILITARY POLICE COURSE (NORMILPOC)



Training week 01 Week: 35 2025-II

Date	Time	Activity	Dress	Place	Inst	Remarks
Monday	-1200	Students report before 1200 hrs, Inprocessing	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	ADMIN
25 th	1200-1300	PC set up and Lunch	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	Office
AUG	1300-1400	Opening Ceremony	Best Uniform	Classroom	CD	
	1400-1415	Briefing 1 : Nordic Defence Co-operation (NORDEFCO)	Best Uniform	Classroom	CD	
	1420-1450	Administrative Briefing and Course Instruction, Security	Best Uniform	Classroom	CA	4400 0 "
	1500-1540	PC and WIFI logon	Best Uniform	Classroom	CA	1430 Coffee
	1540-1600	National instructors briefings	Best Uniform	Classroom	CI	IT assistant
	1600-1635	Tour de barracks	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	SWE, NOR
	1635-1800	Own time / PT	Best Uniform	Barracks	CD	FIN, DNK,
	1800-1900	Welcome to MP Lounge	Sports Dress	Building 21	CD	INT
	1900-2200	Opening Dinner	Best Uniform	MP Lounge		
			Best Uniform	Cafeteria		
Tuesday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
26 th	0800-0820	Scenario Brief	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CI	6 Teams
AUG	0800-0810	Dividing into English teams	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CI	0900 Coffee
	0810-1025	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	
	1030-1130	Students Individual Presentations	Daily Uniform	Classroom	CI	1400 Coffee
	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		1400 Cone
	1230-1500	Lesson 1 : Instructor introduction and Guiding documents	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1510-1540	Briefing 2: NATO and UN organisation, Tasks and Activities	Daily Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	1550-1750	Lesson 2 : Instructions to NATO and UN administration	, , ,	Classroom		
	1750-1900	Dinner		Cafeteria		
Wednesday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
27 th	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffe
AUG	1030-1200	Lesson 3 : Multinational MP Organization and Tasks	Daily Uniform	Classroom	0.1	
	1200-1300	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1300-1530	Lesson 4 : Report Writing - Statements	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1545-1645	Lesson 5 : Rules of engagement (ROE) and MP manual	Daily Uniform	Classroom		1400 Coffee
	1650-1720	Lesson 6 : NATO and UN military police capacities	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1730-1830	Dinner	Daily Official	Cafeteria		
Thursday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
28 th	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffee
AUG	1030-1013	Lesson 7 : Security Operations and Detention	Daily Uniform	Classroom	Civ	
	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1230-1230	Lesson 8 : Traffic Operations	Daily Uniform	Classroom		1430 Coffee
	1345-1615	Lesson 9 : Report writing-Traffic accident report	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1615-1630	Change to Sports Dress	Sports Dress	NIL	DK	
	1630-1700	Transport to Aalborg	Sports Dress	INIL	stude	
	1800-2200	DHL Run (5KM run in Aalborg, start 1800)	Sports Dress		nt	
		, , ,	•			
Friday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	0000 0-4
29 th	0800-1015	English	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CIV	0900 Coffe
AUG	1030-1200	Lesson10 : MP Investigation	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1200-1300	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1300-1630	Lesson 11: Introduction To Crime Scene Investigation	Daily Uniform	Classroom		1400 Coffee
	1645-1800	Lesson 12 : 5 Point Order – Intro and order briefings	Daily Uniform	Barracks		
	1800-1900	Dinner	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1430-1600	MP museum		Building 8	OB	
Saturday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
30 th	0800-1130	Lesson 13 : Planning a Search Operation	Daily Uniform	Building 22		
AUG	1130-1230	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		0900 Coffe
	1230-1400	Lesson 13, continued	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1400-1430	Change to Sports Dress	Sports Dress	5.000.0011		
	1430-1430	Competition Day	Sports Dress	Barracks	ALL	1330 Coffe
	1830-2200	Get together/BBQ	Civilian	MP-Lounge	ALL	
Sunday	0930-1100	Brunch	Civilian	Cafeteria	CA	
31 st	1100-1530	Sight-seeing, Aalborg	Civilian	Aalborg	CA	
SEP		Bus leaves 1100 hrs. from Cafeteria				
		- Garrison Museum				
		- Lindholm Museum Dinner				
	1700-1800			Cafeteria		

Lasse Post Tellefsen Lieutenant Commander Chief Instructor NORMILPOC